Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-4-1
Section 4
Contents
Features and Benefits  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .VAL-4-2
Order Information and Technical Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .VAL-4-4
General Information
5/2 Solenoid Pilot Actuated Inline Valves  . . . . . . . . .VAL-4-5
5/3 Solenoid Pilot Actuated Inline Valves  . . . . . . . . .VAL-4-5

Solenoid Connector Plugs:
See page VAL-4-7.
Ordering Information
To order select model number, insert thread type
code from options listed then insert voltage code
from table on page VAL-4-7, e.g. V19P517A-B219A
for a solenoid actuated spring return 5/2 valve with
an internal pilot supply, PTF ports and suitable for
an electricity supply of 220/240V 50/60 Hz.
VAL-4-4
3/2 Normally closed
3/2 Normally open
5/2
5/2 Twin Supply
5/3 All ports blocked
5/3 Cylinder open to exhaust
5/3 Cylinder open to pressure
4 2
5
1  4 1  2
1 3
Nugget 70 Series Valves
Littleton,  CO  USA Phone 303-794-2611 Fax 303-795-9487 VAL-4-5
Symbol Model Manual Override Pilot Supply Operator Return Operating Pilot Weight
Pressure Pressure lb. (kg)
psig (bar) psig (bar)
V19P517A-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal Solenoid Spring 29 - 145 – .38 (.17)
V19P517A-B31#B Push Non-locking (2.0 - 10)
V19P5F7A-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal Twin Supply Solenoid Spring 26'' Hg - 145 † 29 - 145 .38 (.17)
V19P5F7A-B31#B Push Non-locking (-0.9 - 10) (2.0 - 10)
V19P5E7A-B21#B Push and turn locking
External Solenoid Spring 26'' Hg - 145 29 - 145 .40 (.18)
V19P5E7A-B31#B Push Non-locking (-0.9 - 10) (2.0 - 10)
V19P511A-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal Solenoid Solenoid 18 - 145 – .51 (.23)
V19P511A-B31#B Push Non-locking (1.2 - 10)
V19P5FFA-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal Twin Supply Solenoid Solenoid 26'' Hg - 145 18 - 145 .51 (.23)
V19P5FFA-B31#B Push Non-locking (-0.9 - 10) (1.2-10)
V19P5EEA-B21#B Push and turn locking
External Solenoid Solenoid 26'' Hg - 145 18 - 145 .56 (.25)
V19P5EEA-B31#B Push Non-locking (-0.9 - 10) (1.2 - 10)
5/2 Solenoid Pilot Actuated Inline Valves
# Insert voltage code from table on page VAL-4-7
† Minimum pressure to port 5 must be 29 psig (2.0 bar)
Symbol Model Manual Pilot Supply Valve Operator Return Operating Pilot Weight
Override Function†† Pressure Pressure lb. (kg)
psig (bar) psig (bar)
V19P611A-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal APB Solenoid Solenoid 38 - 145 – .53 (.24)
V19P611A-B31#B Push Non-locking (2.6 - 10)
V19P6FFA-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal Twin Supply APB Solenoid Solenoid 26'' Hg - 145 ‡ 38 - 145 .53 (.24)
V19P6FFA-B31#B Push Non-locking (-0.9 - 10) (2.6 - 10)
V19P711A-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal COE Solenoid Solenoid 38 - 145 – .53 (.24)
V19P711A-B31#B Push Non-locking (2.6 - 10)
V19P811A-B21#B Push and turn locking
Internal COP Solenoid Solenoid 38 - 145 – .53 (.24)
V19P811A-B31#B Push Non-locking (2.6 - 10)
5/3 Solenoid Pilot Actuated Inline Valves
# Insert voltage code from table on page VAL-4-7
†† Valve Function Designations: APB = All Ports Blocked, COE = Cylinder Open to Exhaust, COP = Cylinder Open to Pressure
‡ Minimum pressure to port 5 must be 38 psig (2.6 bar)